
DRUMLINS II CLUBS and ACTIVITIES

GARDEN CLUB – tends the gardens in the common areas (planting, weeding, 
                                   watering, etc.)
                                   Contact:  Darryl Russell (prussell@rochester.rr.com)

BOOK CLUB – meets every second Tuesday of the month @ 1pm at Victor 
                             Library
                             Contact: Carol Thornton (cthornton680@gmail.com)
                                          Roxanne Currie (RJcurrie08@gmail.com)

LADIES LUNCHEON – meets four times a year at various local restaurants
                                           Contact: Bea Parker (bea.parker64@gmail.com)
                                                     Sheila Dake (sdake@rochester.rr.com)

MEN’S BREAKFAST – meets 4th Thursday each month @ 8:00 at Park Place
                                            Restaurant in Farmington
                                            Contact: Bruce Comstock 
                                                      (bcomstock@frontiernet.net)

COMMUNITY E-MAIL – maintains Drumlins II resident directory and sends out 
                                                 notices relating to local organizations such as Victor
                                                 Garden Club sales, Food Pantry drives, etc.
                                                 Contact: Dianne Brown 
                                                          (dibrown@rochester.rr.com)


